## **HOSA State Officer Permission Form**

The duties and responsibilities of serving as a HOSA State Officer involve attendance at Executive Council meetings and retreats, as well as travel to those activities if required. Each officer is responsible for making his or her own travel arrangements. I understand that monthly and additional meetings may be via phone or video conference.

I understand that this permission form is effective March 19, 2024, through March 31, 2025. New officers are asked to participate starting in March of 2024.

I understand that each individual is responsible for his or her liability, medical, and accident insurance coverage during any trip that involves HOSA.

I hereby release the National HOSA Board of Directors, the Louisiana HOSA Board of Directors, the national and state HOSA staff, the national, state, and local HOSA organizations, the Louisiana Department of Education, and any individual or venue in charge of the HOSA group or specific activity, from any legal or financial responsibility with respect to my personal or student's/child's participation in contact with any element associated with HOSA activity.

I understand that the possession and/or use of any drugs, alcohol, tobacco products, weapons, contraband, failure to follow instruction from the HOSA State Staff, or any behavior that causes any risk to the safety of others, is cause for immediate removal from office.

I also understand that I (student and parent) must attend a State Officer/Parent meeting to be held after the election of State Officers prior to the beginning of the State Officer Training, and my student is required to attend the training.

Parent's or Guardian's Signature	Date	
State Officer Applicant Signature	Date	
Print Student's Name	School	<del></del>
Principal & Chapter Advisor: I have submitted the HOSA State Office. I am aware that this stu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
School Principal	Chanter Advisor	